## LEGAL NOTICE City of Southfield

CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL PERFORMANCE AND EVALUATION REPORT

(CAPER) for FY 2023/2024 CDBG FUNDS

AND ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FY 2025/2026. The City of Southfield has prepared a proposed Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) FY 2023/2024 Program Year for review by all interested residents and groups. Input is also being solicited for the Annual Action

from September 12 through September 27, 2024.

Published: Southfield Sun, 09/12/2024

those projects which include, housing rehabilitation, and public services.

Plan FY 2025/2026. At the conclusion of this review period, citizen comments shall be considered for incorporation into the updated CAPER and/or the Annual Action Plan FY 2025/2026. Draft documents may be reviewed on the City of Southfield website https://www.cityofsouthfield.com (departments/

Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report: The CAPER for FY 2023/2024 Program Year is an annual performance and evaluation report on how the City of Southfield utilized the Community Development Block Grant entitlement funds during the most recent program year. This document provides an assessment of results and accomplishments of

housing/ CDBG information), a copy received by email, or a hard copy by request at the city offices 26000 Evergreen Road,

Annual Action Plan FY 2025/2026: The Annual Action Plan describes the housing and non-housing needs within Southfield and strategies for CDGB funds to address them in the fiscal year. **Public Meeting** 

The City of Southfield will conduct a public meeting via teleconference, on Monday, September 23, 2024, from 11:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m. at phone number (248) 796-5052. The purpose of the meeting will be to obtain the views of interested citizens. public agencies, and other interested parties on the CAPER for FY 2023/2024.

Comments may also be sent to ngreenstein@cityofsouthfield.com through the end of business on Friday, September 27, 2024.

Further information may be obtained by calling (248) 796-5119, or emailing ngreenstein@citvofsouthfield.com.

0412-2437